ld	Request Text	Request Date	Departments	Requester Name
	I am requesting materials related to the homicide of Dominque Jackson (30)	·	•	,
	from January 25, 2021 including 911 calls, body worn camera footage,			
	interview and interrogation video and audio, dash cam, surveillance, photos,			
	and any other audio/video material that relates to the case. Perp:			
	Branden McLaurin (DOB 1/19/96) Locations of murder: Rose Street at			
	Grand Avenue Date of murder: January 25, 2021 Date of arrest: February			
23-402	10, 2021	03/17/2023 02:09:32 PM	Police Department	Paige Murphy
	Good Day Our engineering firm currently conducting an Environmental Site			
	Assessment of the following property on behalf of the property owner:			
	Vintage Apartments 621 Houston Avenue Jackson, MS 39209 As part of			
	this process, we are submitting this request for information specific to the			
	property. Please provide us with the following information concerning the			
	property IF AVAILABLE: BUILDING: Electronic copies of any records of			
	underground or aboveground storage tanks Electronic copies of			
	any records of spills or releases of petroleum products and/or hazardous			
	materials Date of last Building Department inspection Electronic copies of			
	any OUTSTANDING Building code violations Electronic copy of the original			
	Certificate of Occupancy or original Building Permit FIRE: Electronic			
	copies of any records of underground or aboveground storage tanks			
	Electronic copies of any records of spills or releases of petroleum products			
	and/or hazardous materials Date of last Fire Department inspection at the			
	above address Electronic copies of any OUTSTANDING Fire code violations on the above address PLANNING: Electronic copies of			
	any open zoning violations for the subject property address Electronic			
	copies of any environmentally related activity use limitations (AULs) in			
	connection with the subject property. The current zoning for the referenced			
	property Responses may be faxed to 901.654.7535 or emailed			
	to property assessment@eagrouptn.com. If there is available documentation			
	to support any "YES" responses to the above questions, please inform us of			
	any costs associated with obtaining electronic copies of these documents.		Fire Department; Planning-Zoning; Planning-Community Improvement;	
23-401	Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.	03/17/2023 10:37:51 AM	Planning-Building Permits	Catrice Sharkey
	For the above-referenced property, could you please provide us with copies			
	of the following (if they exist)?: 1. Open code violations; 2. Permits that			
	need to be closed out; and 3. Special Assessments or any open liens			
	Property Information File #: 909775 Add: 12 HIGHLAND MEADOWS DR			
23-400	Jackson MS 39211 Parcel : 535-602 .	03/17/2023 04:02:16 AM	Planning-Community Improvement; Planning-Building Permits	Stella Smith
	Pursuant to Mississippi Public Records Act, this is a request for a copy of			
	the following records: A payroll report for FY 21/22, listing all employees.			
	Please include full name and total gross annual salary. All documents can be			
	e-mailed to mississippi@openthebooks.com. If you do not have the			
	document(s) in electronic format, you may fax or mail documents. If I can			
22 200	be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me. Please notify us	02/46/2022 02:20:22 DM	Human Bassurasa Barsannal	Jonnifor McDhoroca
23-399	of any fees prior to completing our requests. Thank you	103/10/2023 03:39:23 PM	Human Resources-Personnel	Jennifer McPherson

			T	
	Property address: 936 STUART ST JACKSON, MS 39204 parcel ID: 211-			
	370 Our office is conducting a search on the property referenced above,			
	which is necessary for any title transaction. Please advise us of and provide			
	us with detailed information for: UTILITIES 1) Up-to-date utility account			
	information: any unpaid, current, past due or outstanding balances and/or			
	liens. Please indicate type of service provided Water Sewer			
	Solid Waste Irrigation Storm Water Other:			
	SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS/LIENS 2) Certified/pending or special liens			
	and/or assessments 3) Unpaid municipal liens and/or assessments CODE			
	ENFORCEMENT 4) Open and/or pending code violations and/or citations			
	5) Any outstanding issues, balances or liens 6) Vacant/abandoned property			
	registration requirements BUILDING 7) Open and/or expired permits 8)			
	Open and/or pending building violations 9) Any outstanding issues,			
	balances or liens with your department 10) Is the Property scheduled			
	for demolition? If yes, please provide the demolition date. and/or any other		Planning-Community Improvement; Planning-Building Permits; Public	
23-398	outstanding issues, balances or liens that exist with your municipality	03/16/2023 02:32:39 PM	Works-WSBA	Sara Douglas
23-397	I need a copy of the police report from my arrest on January 20, 2000. #2000-010359	03/16/2023 01:39:21 PM	Police Department	Dana Knight Body
	Grand Jury Subpoena Duces Tecum Hinds County District Attorney's	05, 10, 2020 01.00.211 W	1 0.00 Department	-and rangile body
23-396	Office vs Jackson Police Department Internal Affairs Division	03/16/2023 12:00:00 AM	Police Department	
20 000	What is the elevation of the weir (low-head dam) on the Pearl River near the		i olioo Bopartinoitt	
	J.H. Fewell pumping station? I am looking for any official documentation			
23-395	that cites this measurement.	03/16/2023 10:51:15 AM		Juan David Fernandez
25-595	I just received a call regarding a glitch that was corrected. I would like to	03/10/2023 10:31:13 AW		Juan David i emandez
	request the records regarding my father, James Smith Jr Who was found			
23-394	deceased February 13, 2023 210 Stonewall St, Jackson MS	03/15/2023 04:33:25 PM	Police Department	Jamese Smith
23-394	Copies of open code compliance, building, nuisance, or property	03/15/2023 04.33.25 PW		Jamese Smith
	maintenance code violations, any open or expired building permits or any			
	unpaid fines/fees/invoices resulting from violations or permits. Records			
23-393	should be checked no further back than 5 years. Property: 3326 Ramona Street, Jackson, MS 39212 Parcel #: 838-401	02/45/2022 04:44:40 DM	Diamaina Divilalina Damaita	Peter Bishop
23-393	Street, Jackson, MS 39212 Parcer#: 838-401	03/15/2023 01:11:40 PM	Planning-Building Permits	Peter Bishop
	I would like a copy of all records granted in request 22-68 filed on Sept. 11,			
22 202		02/45/2022 44:44:50 AM	Information Technology	Chalina Chatlani
23-392	2022 with shalina@wwno.org/ shalina chatlani of the Gulf States Newsroom.	03/15/2023 11:41:59 AM	Information rechnology	Shalina Chatlani
00.004	Existing electronic images of invoices the City has received from Utility	00/45/0000 40 54 50 444		DUTE M.
23-391	Metering Solutions (UMS) since January 1, 2020.	03/15/2023 10:54:59 AM	PUDIIC VVORKS	Philip Masters
00.000	I am searching for the police report on my daughter which is deceased. The	00/44/0000 00:00:40 ANA	Deline Demonstrates	Lauranda Enaska
23-390	incident happen on August 30, 2022.on 259 Dona Ave, Jackson, MS.	03/14/2023 09:32:10 AM	Police Department	Lawanda Enochs
	Lion/Code Violation Search Property Address: 120 WESTERN HILLS DR			
	Lien/Code Violation Search Property Address: 130 WESTERN HILLS DR JACKSON, MS 39212 Our company is tasked with ensuring properties that			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Fannie Mae has an interest in are in compliance with local municipal codes.			
	We are looking to obtain the following information for property located at the			
	address referenced above. 1. Copies of any and all OPEN/active			
	code violations Demolition actions/Condemnation actions including the			
	original notice and any associated liens that could result in a fine/additional			
	liens against the property. 2. Copies of any unpaid invoices			
	associated with any code violations and payoff amounts good for 30 days.			
	Please include a detailed breakdown of the amounts due as well as the			
	corresponding notice of violation in addition to how the check should be			
	made payable and where the payment should be sent. We need to have this			
	information to back up any check request. Results can be mailed to me			
23-389	at Kor.Lor@Pemco-Limited.com	03/13/2023 05:40:03 PM	Planning-Community Improvement	KOR LOR
	Hello my name is khadija plowden I need a abstract letter to show all			
	charges I was arrested on back from 2008-2010 I was never charged and			
23-388	don't have any felonies	03/13/2023 04:36:40 PM	Municipal Court	Khadija Plowden

	_	1		
	Clarion Ledger 201 S. Congress St. Jackson, MS 39201 March 13,			
	2023 Angela Harris Municipal Clerk City of Jackson 219 South President			
	St. Jackson, MS 39201 Dear Jackson Municipal Clerk: Under the			
	Mississippi Public Records Act § 25-61-1 et seq., I am requesting an			
	opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of public records concerning any and			
	all legal fees and to whom the fees were paid in connection to Lumumba vs.			
	Jackson City Council concerning Mayor Chokwe Lumumba's veto of the City			
I	Council voting down the mayor's attempt to award a garbage collection			
	contract to Richard's Disposal Service. If there are any fees for searching			
	or copying these records, please inform me if the cost will exceed \$100.00.			
	However, I would also like to request a waiver of all fees in that the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and will			
	contribute significantly to the public's understanding of the cost to the city			
	and taxpayers of this legal dispute. The Clarion Ledger believes readers			
	should know the extent of the expenditure. This information is not being			
	sought for commercial purposes. The law requires that you respond to this			
	request within between one and 14 days, depending upon your			
	department's established policy. If you expect a significant delay in			
	responding to this request, please contact me with information about when I			
	might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. If you			
	deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the information and notify me of the appeal			
	procedures available to me under the law. Thank you for considering my			
	request. Sincerely, Scott Hawkins Communities Editor Clarion Ledger			
23-387	228-313-3278	03/13/2023 03:33:22 PM	Mayor's Office	Scott Hawkins
	March 13, 2023 Subject Property: 1470 Canton Mart Rd			
	Jackson, MS 39211 Dear Municipality Official,			
	At our client's request, we are seeking the following information:  Any Variances, Special Permits, Conditions, etc.: Please note the			
	existence of these items as they relate to the subject property and supply			
	documentation, if available. Code Violations: Please note whether or			
	not there are currently any open/outstanding zoning, building or fire code			
	violations of record that apply to the subject property · Certificates of			
	Occupancy: Please supply copies of any existing certificates of occupancy			
	for the subject property. If none are available, please state the reason for			
	this and whether there is any expected enforcement action due to the lack			
	of certificate copies. Approved Site Plan and/or Conditions of			
	Approval, if applicable: Please supply available documents, particularly if the			
	subject property is located in a Planned Development. Please advise us at your earliest convenience of any additional fees or forms, if any of these			
	items is not available or if I should be directing any portion of my request to			
	another party. We are on a strict timeline, and your prompt attention to this			
	request is greatly appreciated. Upon completion, please forward the			
	information via email or toll free fax (877) 253-1897. We truly appreciate			
	your help with this request and look forward to your reply. Please feel free to			
	contact me toll-free at (800) 787-8390 x 15208 or via email at			
	Aureal.Smith@NV5.com with any questions or concerns you may have			
00.000	regarding this request. Thank you very much for your assistance!	00/40/0000 == == == ==		l
23-386	Aureal Smith, Bock & Clark Corporation, an NV5 Company	03/13/2023 02:55:39 PM	Planning-Zoning; Planning-Building Permits; Planning-Community Improv	Aureal
	Accident occurred on 1/5/2023 @ I-55 Meadowbrooke & Lakeland Drive, Jackson, MS involving Raina Muthukumaru (W.W. Solutions, Inc.)			
23-385	2023001553 Officer J. Hefferson	03/13/2023 02:28:02 PM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
20 000	Accident occurred on 1/131/2023 on Lakeland Drive, Jackson, MS involving		1 one Department	Onony Amiri ratt
23-384	Kristen Thomas. 202300009249	03/13/2023 02:26:22 PM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Robert Mark Owens' vehicle (19 Ford F250 Vin# 1FT7W2BT6KED34927)			
23-383	was stolen on 2/23/2023 while parked at 4293 Berlin Drive, Jackson, MS	00/40/0000 == == == ==		
	2302-15961	03/13/2023 02:25:23 PM	IPolice Department	Sherry Ann Pratt

	Burglary occurred on 2/14/2023 @ 5651 Highway 18 W., Jackson MS			
23-382	involving WC Horton. 23-015896	03/13/2023 02:23:54 PM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Accident occurred on 2/3/2023 on N. State St. & Presto Lane, Jackson, MS			
23-381	involving David Moore. 2023-010526 Off. Clemens	03/13/2023 02:22:38 PM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Accident occurred on 1/131/2023 on North State St., Jackson, MS involving			
23-380	Steven Hales (Environment Masters, Inc.)	03/13/2023 02:21:06 PM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Accident occurred on 2/1/2023 on N. Greenwich Rd., Jackson, MS involving			
23-379	John Marshall Willis. 2023009972	03/13/2023 02:19:45 PM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	I would like to open a request of all documentation in regards to the permit			
	listed below: RES-23-24 Dated 1/19/2023 Constructions & Renovations			
23-378	6445 Northwood Place Jackson, MS 39213	03/13/2023 01:50:47 PM	Planning-Building Permits	Loria Ann Coleman
	Electronic copies of all city of Jackson pay stubs and timesheet information			
	for Jordan Hillman and Terrence Byrd from October 1, 2022 to December 7,			
23-376	2022.	03/13/2023 11:00:47 AM	Human Resources-Personnel	C.J. LeMaster
	Please sent a copy of Water, sewage, drainage repair request submitted			
23-375	2009-2016. Including a copy of call log relating to such.	03/13/2023 10:03:14 AM	Action Line-311	Kenyata Davis